Mail Stop: 3 Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

122941 Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Α. **ROLLS-ROYCE PLC** Martin John DEAKIN 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE John Travis GENT Mark Henry SHIPTON (Deceased) **LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN** Joanne Michelle SHIPTON (Legal Representative) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: 1 - February 22, 2005; 2 - February 8, 2005; 3 - February 3, 2005 This document is being filed together with a new application. \boxtimes Patent Application No.(s) ____ Patent No.(s) _ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Title of Application: AN ARTICLE HAVING A VIBRATION DAMPING COATING AND A METHOD OF APPLYING A VIBRATION DAMPING COATING TO AN ARTICLE Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Enclosed (Check No. 164131) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19938 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 03/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000067 11067738 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. _-Date: March 1, 2005 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565

> **PATENT** REEL: 016340 FRAME: 0761

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

A	SS	10	ΞN	\mathbf{N}	Œ	N	7
---	----	----	----	--------------	---	---	---

		(1) <u>M</u> .	ARTIN JOHN DEAKIN		(5)	
(1-8)	Insert		HN TRAVIS GENT		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>M</u>	ARK HENRY SHIPTON		(7)	
					(8)	
		In co	onsideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consect to assign, and hereby does assign, tr	ideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Ro	lls-Royce pic			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) <u>65</u>	Buckingham Gate, Londo		T, Great Britain	
		the entire riginvention, a continuation extensions,	ght, title and interest for th nd in all applications for p n, international, confirmati reissues and reexamination	e United Star atent includi on, substitute a certificates	nee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal rest of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 and and all provisional, non-provisional; and reissue application(s), and all Letter that may be granted on the invention known	00, in the al, divisional, s Patent, wn as
(11)	Insert				ON DAMPING COATING AND A N COATING TO AN ARTICLE	NETHOD OF
	Identification such as Title, Case		70 TAI			
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Attorney D			application for patent in the United Sta	
			e herewith or	executed an	application for patent in the United Sta	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on				
	Application	(12) 011				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number	er		
	Identification for filed applications					
claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific	ignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n obtaining evisto execute all onal Conventions to perform all ted States pater rizes and reque from said applications on him all y grants the firm or desirable in	dence and going forward papers and documents an for Protection of Industr affirmative acts which mat to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the lication(s) to the said Assed, and that he has not exend his heirs, successors, and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the set.	with such in d perform an ial Property ay be necess the U.S. Pate ignee, as Assecuted, and was signs and the PLC the porrules of the U.S.	ny act which may be necessary in connector similar agreements. ary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reint and Trademark Office to issue any artisignee of the entire interest, and covenativill not execute, any agreements in conficient copresentatives. were to insert on this assignment any furtificated States Patent and Trademark Office.	etion with issue or ad all Letters hts that he has lict herewith.
	In witness whereof, execut	•				-
	22/2/05				hn Deakin Marts J. The	
Date				John Trav	is Gent	- '
Date			Inventor Signature		ichelle Shipton (as legal representative ed inventor Mark Henry Shipton)	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date .	·					
Date						
Date _						
neither, 1	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo		witnesses who also sign he	ere:	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	
Date _	22/02/05		Witness _	E.M	. Hardisk	
Date _	22/2/05		Witness _	<i>K55</i>	ammi	

PATENT REEL: 016340 FRAME: 0762

•		(1)	MARTIN JOHN DEAKI	<u>N</u>	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	JOHN TRAVIS GENT	~ ~~	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	MARK HENRY SHIPTO	ON (Deceased)	(7)	
		(4)			(8)	
		to ea	In consideration of the sum h of the undersigned, each t	of one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and valuable cores to assign, and hereby does assign,	nsideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce pic			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ndon SWIE 6AT	Great Britain	
	assignee	, ,				
		the en inven contin	ire right, title and interest for on, and in all applications for ation, international, confirm	the United State r patent includination, substitute	re's heirs, successors, assigns and legal is of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § g any and all provisional, non-provisionand reissue application(s), and all Lette and may be granted on the invention kn	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)			N DAMPING COATING AND A OATING TO AN ARTICLE	METHOD OF
	Identification such as Title, Case		3339 TAL			-
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor				
					pplication for patent in the United St	
			date herewith or	-, <u>-</u>	pp.1.44	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
reexamin Patents of full right and agree	r provisions of the Internationa 4) Each undersigned agrees to action a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned authoriz if the United States resulting fr to convey the entire interest his est that this assignment is bindi 6) Each undersigned hereby g	o executed Converse Performance Performanc	all papers and documents a tion for Protection of Indus all affirmative acts which ratent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said As gned, and that he has not ex- a and his heirs, successors, firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE	ind perform any trial Property or may be necessary the U.S. Patent signee, as Assig eccuted, and will assigns and lega	act which may be necessary in conne similar agreements. y to obtain, maintain or confirm by re and Trademark Office to issue any an nee of the entire interest, and covena in not execute, any agreements in conf	rissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith.
1	in witness whereof, executed	by the	ndersigned on the date(s)	opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
Date _			Inventor Signature		-	_ (SEAL)
Date _	Feb 08 2005		Inventor Signature	John Travis (Gent Ophit Gert	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	Joanne Mich	elle Shipton (as legal representative inventor Mark Heray Shipton)	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		The state of the s	- (SEAL)
Date			_			_
Date						
Date						
Date						
TI neither, the Date	his assignment should preferab en it should be signed before at 8 February	least tv	ned before: (a) a Notary Pub witnesses who also sign he	olic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside t	
Date S	8 February 2	00 (Witness	Mrs	N N	

PATENT REEL: 016340 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	MARTIN JOHN DEAKIN		(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	JOHN TRAVIS GENT		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	MARK HENRY SHIPTON	(Deceased)	(7)	
		(4)			(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each undersigned,	one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and valuable consi es to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	ideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce pic			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, Londo	n SWIE 6AT	. Great Britain	
		the ent inventi continu	after designated as the Assigned ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa nation, international, confirmation	e) and Assigne e United State atent including on, substitute	ce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal ress of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 g any and all provisional, non-provisional and reissue application(s), and all Letters that may be granted on the invention known	00, in the l, divisional, Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	AN ARTICLE HAVING A APPLYING A VIBRATION		N DAMPING COATING AND A MODATING TO AN ARTICLE	SETHOD OF
	Identification such as Title, Case		3339 TAL			
	Number, or Foreign	(Attour				
	Application Number	•			application for patent in the United State	
			n date herewith or	executed all a	application for patent in the Office State	es di America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er	 	
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
claims or eexamin Patents of full right and agre dentifica	3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby	s to execute and Converted States rizes and references from said therein as adding on her grants the	ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assisigned, and that he has not exert im and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	d perform any ial Property of ay be necessathe U.S. Paten ignee, as Assicuted, and wissigns and leg PLC the power.	/ act which may be necessary in connect or similar agreements. ry to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist t and Trademark Office to issue any and gace of the entire interest, and covenantill not execute, any agreements in conflict	ssue or d all Letters ts that he has ict herewith, er
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the u	ndersigned name(s).	
Date _			Inventor Signature	Martin John	n Deakin	(SEAL)
Date _	 		Inventor Signature	John Travis		(SEAL)
ate -			Inventor Signature	Joanne Mid	chelle Shipton (as legal representative d inventor Mark Henry Shipton)	(SEAL)
Pate _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
ate _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
ate _						
ate _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
either, t	hen it should be signed befor	e at least t	two witnesses who also sign he	re:	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside t	
ate _	Fid Feb Die		Witness _	uco	chots	
Date _	3rd fabruary	200	Witness _	geor	Je 7. Wichols	

RECORDED: 03/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016340 FRAME: 0764